703 685 0573

TO:RishtFax

P.1/2

		Mail Stop Assignn Recordation Serv Attorney Docket No. 3652-960	ices
Form PT	70-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	-
	PATENT	S ONLY	
	To the Flonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	i
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kvaerner Oilfield Products A.S.	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AKER KVAERNER SUBSEA AS Address: Encbakkycien 71B N-0135 Oslo, Norway 	
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 'es 🛛 🛛 No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
lf`thi	s document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: N/A	
	 A. Patent Application No(s). Additional Additional Additiona Additional Additional Additional Additiona Ad	B. Patent No(s). 6,046,404 tional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 	
	Customer No. 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u></u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed	
	Second Floor	🛛 Charge to deposit account	
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120	
	Arlington, VA 22202		
	Phone: 703-521-2297		
	Fax: 703-685-0573		
		THIS SPACE	<u></u>
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true \sim	
	Benoit Castel /Seno	Caster February 17, 2006	_
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)	
[he		Transmission	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0629

Files

Brønnøysundregistrene

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Protector I P Consultants AS Postboks 5074 Majorstuen 0301 OSLO

Your ref. Rut Tostrup Anderson Our ref. 1136/05 SB-JIH

Date 2005-07-29

CONFIRMATION

HESPERUS AS, organization number 929 877 950, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 24 July 1991.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 December 1992 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name;

KVÆRNER HESIOD AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 16 June 1993 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Namo:

KVÆRNER HAVFRU AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 2 September 1996 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

KVÆRNER OILFIELD PRODUCTS AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 14 June 2005 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

AKER KVÆRNER SUBSEA AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Geir Ebbesen

Assistant Director

RECORDED

Junior Executive Officer

Organization Addresses: honeg numbert Post N-8910 Bra Dept () map carr (Ö) bi

Other services: The Bran Body Td 5 N 747 75 00 75 01 +47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 017262 FRAME: 0630